#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
SOLVAY DRAKA, INC.				03/31/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: AMERICAN RENOL			IT CORPORATION LA			
Street Address:	6900 Elm Stree	et,				
City:	City of Commerce					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90040					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10470		391		0691		
Application Number: 10470691   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 20						
Fax Number:	(202)756-	-8087				
Correspondence will	be sent via US M	lail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 \$	
Phone:	202-756-8	8000			54	
Email:	0					
Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			Street, N.W. ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096			
	Washingto	<u> </u>				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		058191-0017				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bernard P. Codd			
Total Attachments: 3 source=0581910017changeofname#page1.tif source=0581910017changeofname#page2.tif source=0581910017changeofname#page3.tif						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
Docket No.: 058191-0017 PATENTS	ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
SOLVAY DRAKA, INC.	Name: AMERICAN RENOLIT CORPORATION LA				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 6900 Elm Street,				
Execution Date(s): March 31, 2006	City of Commerce, CA 90040				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Application No.	B. Patent No(s).				
10/470,691 filed on March 19, 2004					
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents				
document should be mailed:	involved:				
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
document should be mailed:	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card				
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:     600 13th Street, N.W.	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
document should be mailed:Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPInternal Address:Street Address:Street Address:600 13th Street, N.W.City:WashingtonState:D. C.Zip:20005-3096	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:     600 13th Street, N.W.	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed				
document should be mailed:Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPInternal Address:Street Address:Street Address:600 13th Street, N.W.City:WashingtonState:D. C.Zip:20005-3096	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:   Internal Address:     Street Address:   600 13th Street, N.W.     City:   Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip:   20005-3096     Phone Number:   202.756.8000	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers				
document should be mailed:Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPInternal Address:Internal Address:Street Address:600 13th Street, N.W.City:WashingtonState:D. C.Zip:20005-3096Phone Number:202.756.8000Fax Number:202.756.8087	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date				
document should be mailed:Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPInternal Address:Internal Address:Street Address:600 13th Street, N.W.City:WashingtonState:D. C.Zip:20005-3096Phone Number:202.756.8000Fax Number:202.756.8087	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers				
document should be mailed:Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPInternal Address:Internal Address:Street Address:600 13th Street, N.W.City:WashingtonState:D. C.Zip:20005-3096Phone Number:202.756.8000Fax Number:202.756.8087	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:   600 13th Street, N.W.     City:   Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip:   20005-3096     Phone Number:   202.756.8000     Fax Number:   202.756.8087     Email Address:	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     500417     Authorized User Name				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:   600 13th Street, N.W.     City:   Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip:   20005-3096     Phone Number:   202.756.8000     Fax Number:   202.756.8087     Email Address:	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     500417     Authorized User Name				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:   600 13th Street, N.W.     City:   Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip:   20005-3096     Phone Number:   202.756.8000     Fax Number:   202.756.8087     Email Address:	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     500417     Authorized User Name				
document should be mailed:     Name:   MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP     Internal Address:     Street Address:   600 13th Street, N.W.     City:   Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip:   20005-3096     Phone Number:   202.756.8000     Fax Number:   202.756.8087     Email Address:     9. Signature.     Bernard P. Codd 46,429   Sermand / Sermad / Sermand / Sermad / Sermand / Sermand / Serma	involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)     \$40.00     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     500417     Authorized User Name				

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0674

## A0642590

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 3 1 2006

The undersigned certify that:

1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Solvay Draka, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

One: The name of the Corporation shall be American Renolit Corporation LA

3. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the sole stockholder of all of the outstanding shares of all classes of capital stock of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in accordance with Section 902 of the General Corporation Law of California. There were 249,374 outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock and 13,124 shares of Class B Common Stock entitled to vote with respect to the amendment. The number of shares of each class voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required. The affirmative vote of a majority of the outstanding shares of each class of Common Stock was required.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: March 31, 2006

Heal

Richard Sternthal, President

Charlene Tsang-Kao, Secretary



G:\CRESDinkaCertAmondArtivine.0306.doc



# State of California

Secretary of State

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

APR - 3 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

. 📾 OSP 05 94200

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 05/12/2009**